

LATVIJAS REPUBLIKAS FISKĀLĀS DISCIPLĪNAS PADOME

Reģ.nr. 90010248231; Smilšu ielā 1-512, Rīgā, LV-1919 tālrunis: (+371) 6708 3650; e-pasts: info@fdp.gov.lv; mājaslapa: http://fdp.gov.lv

The results of the written consultation regarding the Council's opinion Protocol No. 4 (25)

Riga 22 March 2019

In accordance with the Fiscal Discipline Council's Regulations (approved by the Fiscal Discipline Council on 1 December, 2015, meeting minutes No.5, 6.1.§), a written consultation was organised regarding the Council's opinion (attached), and the results were as follows:

| organised regarding the Council's opinion (attached), and the results were as follows: | |
|--|------------|
| J. Platais – vote for; I. Eriņš – vote for; I. Šteinbuka – vote for; M. Hansen – vote for; Ü. Kaasik – vote for. | |
| Chairman of Fiscal Discipline Council | J. Platais |
| Secretary of Fiscal Discipline Council | D. Kalsone |